
 

Svenska Bridgeförbundet

 2022-08-07

Partävling, 26 bord, 52 par. Antal brickor: 24. Medel: 600.0. 

Plac Par Poäng % Namn MID Klubb

1 6 731.3 60.94 Pasi Kallio - Kenneth Wallin 4029  1597 Örebridgen
2 17 718.0 59.83 Leif Axelsson - Fredrik Axelsson 1706  93699 Skövde BA
3 5 705.0 58.75 Peter Bertheau - Mikael Rimstedt 16757  88184 Uppsalabridgen - Harplinge BK
4 32 702.3 58.52 Bo Ericson - Lars Ericson 2962  12536 Gävle BK
5 28 691.8 57.65 Jan Selberg - Krister Ahlesved 11074  13995 Norrorts Bridge - Uppsalabridgen
6 29 689.6 57.47 Erik Fryklund - Tomas Börgesson 80722  1073 Filbyter Bridge
7 27 684.2 57.02 Thomas Andersson - Johan Bennet 15537  93 Överums BK
8 42 680.2 56.68 Peter Fredin - Jan Clementsson 2514  55627 BK Lavec
9 47 671.9 55.99 Eva Gunnarsson - Nils Åhlén 12598  1169 Arvika BS - BK Björken

10 12 666.0 55.50 Bosse Wiik - Kenneth Borin 2497  2076 BK S:t Erik
11 40 663.0 55.25 Lars Örnberg - Tommy Linder 14186  13938 BK Björken
12 2 658.4 54.87 Johnny Östberg - Tommy Bergdahl 2051  2181 Gävle BK - Norrorts Bridge
13 22 656.4 54.70 Lars Ramquist - Henrik Wegnelius 80480  2050 BK Alert
14 26 652.1 54.34 Kathrine Bertheau - Mårten Gustawsson 81089  8699 BK S:t Erik - Norrorts Bridge
15 7 646.0 53.83 Per-Arne Karlsson - Hans Kvick 1246  2878 Uppsalabridgen
16 49 641.4 53.45 Jimmy Herrdin - Magnus Hultman 81411  14044 Örebridgen - Lindesbergs BS
17 24 638.4 53.20 Göte Berntsson - Göran Selldén 92122  4863 BK Alert
18 4 638.3 53.19 Johan Grönkvist - Thomas Brehmer 8342  4133 Örebridgen
19 20 635.4 52.95 Joakim Nordlindh - Joakim Möller 35307  33431 BK Alert - Uppsalabridgen
20 1 626.0 52.17 Anders Blomé - Ulf Nohrén 13107  2798 Uppsalabridgen
21 36 621.9 51.83 Olof Bergström - Jan-Erik Thomasson 1200  1304 Filbyter Bridge
22 52 611.6 50.97 Rolf Westman - Lars Olsson 2821  2795 Uppsalabridgen
23 8 610.4 50.87 Sanna Clementsson - Alexander Sandin 55629  41730 BK S:t Erik - Storsjöbygdens BK
24 18 607.7 50.64 Olle Wademark - Daniel Eriksson 14800  24659 Norrorts Bridge - Gävle BK
25 41 606.7 50.56 Peter Johansson - Lars Kjellersson 245  1163 Borlänge BK
26 37 601.3 50.11 Pierre Thunström - Berith Finnsson 17974  12506 Boden-Sävast BS
27 44 599.4 49.95 Roger Nyman - Benny Olsson 7522  592 Hunnebostrand-Kungshamns BK - Skövde BA
28 48 590.0 49.17 Lennart Ekholm - Christer Åström 50946  38022 ABB BK
29 31 589.6 49.13 Pierre Carbonnier - Håkan Tjärnemo 5538  5534 Lunds BK
30 19 586.4 48.87 Lena Johansson - Leif Johansson 15309  18448 Ulricehamns BK
31 13 573.1 47.76 Lars Becklén - Kent Hermansson 80419  94292 Malmö BK - BK Bridgehuset
32 15 571.0 47.58 Christian Carlsson - Sören Lennartsson 9498  9338 Falköpings BS
33 50 569.0 47.42 Adam Kovasznay - Bengt Johansson 50874  1777 Askims BK
34 23 568.4 47.37 Simon Bech - Christer Bech 87173  8966 Filbyter Bridge - BK S:t Erik
35 43 567.0 47.25 Bo Sundell - Morgan Svensson 3413  6177 Storsjöbygdens BK
36 51 563.4 46.95 Kent Maltein - Jan Fransson 15967  12537 Sandvikens BK
37 11 559.6 46.63 Tatyana Trendafilova - Fredrik Jarlvik 35574  4451 Malmö BK
38 14 556.6 46.38 Mari Lindblom - Mart Altmäe 996  5914 BK S:t Erik
39 46 555.0 46.25 Gunnar Sjökvist - Håkan Johansson 10488  12954 Växjöbridgen
40 45 552.0 46.00 Gunnar Andersson - Mattias Weiler 18507  11482 BK Alert - BK S:t Erik
41 35 544.6 45.38 Urban Finnsson - Bengt-Göran Olofsson 11072  9553 BK Björken
42 9 542.7 45.22 Jan-Erik Åsmo - Ronny Ovesson Ejnell 2970  2489 BK Centrum
43 25 541.4 45.12 Per-Inge Helmertz - Staffan Rockler 1322  20114 Motala Bridgeallians - Boxholms BS
44 10 528.0 44.00 Per Clarin - Torbjörn Gustavsson 10538  1255 BK S:t Erik
44 34 528.0 44.00 Lars Kennethsson - Per Jansson 17074  2485 BK Falkenberg
46 33 519.6 43.30 Lars-Uno Andersson - Johan Svensson 14287  11900 Bohus Nations BS
47 3 511.0 42.58 Fredrik Andersson - Fredrik Norling 200179  49212 Uppsalabridgen - BK S:t Erik
47 38 511.0 42.58 Clas-Olof Olofsson - Henrik Carlsson 9222  6501 Alingsås BS
49 39 510.6 42.55 Sören Westling - Per Andersson 27606  17111 BK Albrekts
50 16 477.7 39.81 Anna Zack Efraimsson - Bengt-Erik Efraimsson 4049  127 BK S:t Erik
51 30 456.6 38.05 Johan Karlsson - Johannes Matsson 32229  52882 Örebridgen
52 21 438.0 36.50 Tommy Ranta-Mikkula - Per Bratt 7338  11602 Skövde BA
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1
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✟Kn963
✟E84
✟E9
✟KD83

✟K2
✟KKn
✟KDKn108
✟10752
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✟10953
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✟E96

✟ED105
✟D762
✟643
✟Kn4

Bästa kontrakt
2NT E  = -120

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 6 4 6 6 5
S 6 4 6 6 5
Ö 7 8 7 7 8
V 7 8 7 7 8

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

2
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N 4 7 4 5 7
S 4 7 5 5 7
Ö 8 6 8 8 6
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Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng
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Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng
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Bästa kontrakt
4✟ W  = -130

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 3 6 5 5 6
S 3 6 5 5 6
Ö 10 6 8 7 7
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Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng
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Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng
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✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
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Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng
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Bästa kontrakt
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✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 3 9 6 6 5
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✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
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  S +1
✟

7 130   40.0  10.0 8  51 2
✟

  S -1
✟

T -50 36.0  14.0 12  49 4
✟

  N +1
✟

A 450   28.0  22.0
11  48 3

✟
  S +1

✟
K 130   40.0  10.0 13  46 2

✟
  S -1

✟
4 -50 36.0  14.0 17  44 4

✟
  N +1

✟
3 450   28.0  22.0

34  25 3
✟

  S +1
✟

7 130   40.0  10.0 16  43 2
✟

  S -1
✟

T -50 36.0  14.0 18  43 4
✟

  N +1
✟

3 450   28.0  22.0
49  10 2

✟
  S +2

✟
A 130   40.0  10.0 38  21 2

✟
  S -1

✟
7 -50 36.0  14.0 20  41 4

✟
  S +1

✟
A 450   28.0  22.0

3  5 3
✟

  S =
✟

A 110   27.0  23.0 44  15 2
✟

  S -1
✟

6 -50 36.0  14.0 24  37 4
✟

  S +1
✟

A 450   28.0  22.0
13  46 3

✟
  S =

✟
K 110   27.0  23.0 45  14 2

✟
  S -1

✟
T -50 36.0  14.0 31  30 4

✟
  S +1

✟
A 450   28.0  22.0

17  42 3
✟

  S =
✟

A 110   27.0  23.0 47  12 2
✟

  S -1
✟

T -50 36.0  14.0 32  29 4
✟

  N +1
✟

3 450   28.0  22.0
23  36 3

✟
  S =

✟
A 110   27.0  23.0 49  10 3

✟
  S -1

✟
T -50 36.0  14.0 33  28 4

✟
  N +1

✟
6 450   28.0  22.0

31  28 3
✟

  S =
✟

A 110   27.0  23.0 50  9 1
N

  N -1
✟

9 -50 36.0  14.0 35  26 4
✟

  N +1
✟

3 450   28.0  22.0
33  26 3

✟
  S =

✟
A 110   27.0  23.0 52  4 2

✟
  S -1

✟
T -50 36.0  14.0 36  25 4

✟
  N +1

✟
6 450   28.0  22.0

45  14 3
✟

  S =
✟

A 110   27.0  23.0 11  48 2
✟

  S -2
✟

T -100 16.0  34.0 39  22 4
✟

  S +1
✟

A 450   28.0  22.0
50  9 3

✟
  S =

✟
A 110   27.0  23.0 23  36 2

✟
  S -2

✟
T -100 16.0  34.0 42  19 4

✟
  N +1

✟
3 450   28.0  22.0

37  22 2
✟ ✟

5 100   15.0  35.0 32  27 3
✟

  S -2
✟

T -100 16.0  34.0 45  16 4
✟

  N +1
✟

3 450   28.0  22.0
39  20 2

✟
  V -1

✟
6 100   15.0  35.0 33  26 3

✟
  S -2

✟
T -100 16.0  34.0 46  15 4

✟
  N +1

✟
A 450   28.0  22.0

44  15 2
✟ ✟

6 100   15.0  35.0 34  25 2
✟

  S -2
✟

T -100 16.0  34.0 48  13 4
✟

  N +1
✟

8 450   28.0  22.0
47  12 4

✟
  V -1

✟
7 100   15.0  35.0 35  24 2

✟
  S -2

✟
6 -100 16.0  34.0 50  11 4

✟
  N +1

✟
8 450   28.0  22.0

52  4 4
✟

  S -1
✟

A -100 10.0  40.0 37  22 3
✟

  S -2
✟

T -100 16.0  34.0 51  10 4
✟

  N +1
✟

T 450   28.0  22.0
7  1 2

✟
  V =

✟
3 -110 6.0  44.0 31  28 3

✟
  V +1

✟
K -130 8.0  42.0 52  5 4

✟
  N +1

✟
A 450   28.0  22.0

19  40 2
✟ ✟

6 -110 6.0  44.0 39  20 3
✟

  S -3
✟

5 -150 6.0  44.0 9  1 3
✟

  N +2
✟

7 200   5.0  45.0
30  29 2

✟
  V =

✟
6 -110 6.0  44.0 19  40 3

✟
 D S -2

✟
T -300 4.0  46.0 14  47 2

✟
  S +3

✟
A 200   5.0  45.0

41  18 4
✟

  V =
✟

6 -130 2.0  48.0 41  18 3
✟

 D S -3
✟

T -500 2.0  48.0 34  27 3
N

  S -1
✟

A -50 1.0  49.0
35  24 2

✟ ✟
6 -670 0.0  50.0 30  29 3

✟
 D V =

✟
5 -530 0.0  50.0 38  23 3

N
  S -1

✟
A -50 1.0  49.0

   
   

10
Öst
Alla

✟EK87
✟ED76
✟53
✟KD4

✟105
✟K104
✟1092
✟E10832

✟D432
✟Kn93
✟E4
✟Kn765

✟Kn96
✟852
✟KDKn876
✟9

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ S  = 620

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 5 9 10 7
S 8 5 9 10 7
Ö 4 8 3 2 4
V 4 8 3 2 4

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

11
Syd
Ingen

✟Kn
✟E84
✟KKn10
✟KD9654

✟7632
✟KD92
✟ED72
✟10

✟ED1095
✟107653
✟86
✟8

✟K84
✟Kn
✟9543
✟EKn732

Bästa kontrakt
2NT W  = -120

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 6 4 7 6 5
S 6 4 7 6 5
Ö 7 8 6 7 8
V 7 8 6 7 8

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

12
Väst
NS

✟53
✟KKn983
✟D9652
✟D

✟ED97
✟1075
✟843
✟986

✟K106
✟E4
✟E107
✟EK543

✟Kn842
✟D62
✟KKn
✟Kn1072

Bästa kontrakt
5✟ N  = 650

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 10 11 11 8 10
S 10 11 11 8 10
Ö 2 1 1 5 2
V 2 1 1 5 2

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

12  49 4
✟

  S =
✟

6 620   36.0  14.0 8  4 3
✟ ✟

3 300   50.0  0.0 40  23 4
✟

  N +2
✟

7 680   49.0  1.0
17  44 4

✟
  S =

✟
Q 620   36.0  14.0 39  24 3

✟
  V -3

✟
J 150   47.0  3.0 47  16 4

✟
  N +2

✟
5 680   49.0  1.0

24  37 4
✟

  S =
✟

K 620   36.0  14.0 47  16 2
N

  N +1
✟

K 150   47.0  3.0 9  3 3
N

  S +2
✟

7 660   42.0  8.0
33  28 4

✟
  S =

✟
9 620   36.0  14.0 5  7 3

✟
  S -1

✟
4 -50 41.0  9.0 21  42 3

N
  S +2

✟
2 660   42.0  8.0

34  27 4
✟

  S =
✟

9 620   36.0  14.0 33  30 2
✟

  S -1
✟

J -50 41.0  9.0 32  31 3
N

  S +2
✟

J 660   42.0  8.0
35  26 4

✟
  S =

✟
9 620   36.0  14.0 43  20 2

✟
  S -1

✟
4 -50 41.0  9.0 41  22 3

N
  S +2

✟
4 660   42.0  8.0

36  25 4
✟

  S =
✟

9 620   36.0  14.0 49  14 2
✟

  S -1
✟

J -50 41.0  9.0 51  12 3
N

  S +2
✟

4 660   42.0  8.0
39  22 4

✟
  S =

✟
K 620   36.0  14.0 10  2 2

✟
  N -2

✟
K -100 33.0  17.0 1  11 3

N
  S +1

✟
J 630   26.0  24.0
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40  21 4
✟

  S =
✟

Q 620   36.0  14.0 13  50 3
✟

  S -2
✟

4 -100 33.0  17.0 10  2 3
N

  S +1
✟

4 630   26.0  24.0
42  19 4

✟
  S =

✟
K 620   36.0  14.0 15  48 2

N
  N -2

✟
2 -100 33.0  17.0 15  48 3

N
  S +1

✟
2 630   26.0  24.0

46  15 4
✟

  S =
✟

K 620   36.0  14.0 37  26 2
✟

  S -2
✟

4 -100 33.0  17.0 18  45 3
N

  S +1
✟

J 630   26.0  24.0
48  13 4

✟
  S =

✟
K 620   36.0  14.0 32  31 3

✟
  V =

✟
J -110 28.0  22.0 19  44 3

N
  S +1

✟
8 630   26.0  24.0

50  11 4
✟

  S =
✟

9 620   36.0  14.0 1  11 3
✟

  N -3
✟

K -150 23.0  27.0 25  38 3
N

  S +1
✟

4 630   26.0  24.0
51  10 4

✟
  S =

✟
9 620   36.0  14.0 40  23 2

✟
  N -3

✟
4 -150 23.0  27.0 33  30 3

N
  S +1

✟
4 630   26.0  24.0

52  5 4
✟

  S =
✟

9 620   36.0  14.0 41  22 4
✟

  S -3
✟

A -150 23.0  27.0 34  29 3
N

  S +1
✟

J 630   26.0  24.0
7  3 4

✟
 D V -2

✟
A 500   20.0  30.0 52  6 3

✟
  N -3

✟
K -150 23.0  27.0 37  26 3

N
  S +1

✟
2 630   26.0  24.0

4  6 2
✟

  S +2
✟

9 170   17.0  33.0 51  12 3
✟

  N -4
✟

K -200 18.0  32.0 43  20 3
N

  S +1
✟

4 630   26.0  24.0
32  29 3

✟
  S +1

✟
9 170   17.0  33.0 18  45 2

✟
 D N -2

✟
K -300 15.0  35.0 49  14 3

N
  S +1

✟
4 630   26.0  24.0

18  43 3
✟

  S =
✟

K 140   13.0  37.0 36  27 2
✟

 D N -2
✟

K -300 15.0  35.0 36  27 4
✟

  N =
✟

A 620   13.0  37.0
45  16 3

✟
  S =

✟
K 140   13.0  37.0 9  3 2

✟
 D N -3

✟
K -500 9.0  41.0 46  17 5

✟
  N +1

✟
6 620   13.0  37.0

8  2 6
✟

  S -1
✟

2 -100 9.0  41.0 19  44 2
✟

 D N -3
✟

Q -500 9.0  41.0 5  7 3
N

  S =
✟

2 600   7.0  43.0
38  23 4

✟
  S -1

✟
K -100 9.0  41.0 35  28 2

✟
 D N -3

✟
T -500 9.0  41.0 8  4 3

N
  S =

✟
3 600   7.0  43.0

9  1 2
✟

 D V =
✟

6 -180 5.0  45.0 46  17 2
✟

 D N -3
✟

3 -500 9.0  41.0 13  50 3
N

  S =
✟

2 600   7.0  43.0
20  41 2

✟
 D V =

✟
A -180 5.0  45.0 21  42 3

✟
 D N -4

✟
K -800 2.0  48.0 52  6 3

N
  S =

✟
2 600   7.0  43.0

14  47 4
✟

  N -2
✟

T -200 1.0  49.0 25  38 3
✟

 D N -4
✟

3 -800 2.0  48.0 35  28 4
✟

  N -1
✟

A -100 1.0  49.0
31  30 4

✟
  S -2

✟
9 -200 1.0  49.0 34  29 3

✟
 D N -4

✟
T -800 2.0  48.0 39  24 3

N
  S -1

✟
4 -100 1.0  49.0
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13
Nord
Alla

✟843
✟D8
✟542
✟EKKn93

✟E9
✟74
✟K1098763
✟D7

✟K102
✟K10932
✟EDKn
✟62

✟DKn765
✟EKn65
✟-
✟10854

Bästa kontrakt
2NT N  = 120

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 6 8 7 8
S 9 6 8 7 8
Ö 4 6 4 6 3
V 4 6 5 6 3

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

14
Öst
Ingen

✟KD64
✟Kn
✟K10762
✟875

✟EKn73
✟D10432
✟EKn
✟D2

✟10
✟EK65
✟984
✟K9643

✟9852
✟987
✟D53
✟EKn10

Bästa kontrakt
3✟ E  = -140

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 5 6 3 4 4
S 6 6 3 4 4
Ö 7 6 9 9 8
V 7 6 9 9 8

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

15
Syd
NS

✟KD754
✟K7
✟EK3
✟E96

✟E9
✟D5
✟D8654
✟D1042

✟Kn10863
✟E42
✟1092
✟K7

✟2
✟Kn109863
✟Kn7
✟Kn853

Bästa kontrakt
5✟ S  = 650

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 6 8 7 11 10
S 6 8 7 11 10
Ö 7 5 6 2 3
V 7 5 6 2 3

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

10  4 2
✟

 D V -3
✟

Q 800   49.0  1.0 6  8 2
✟

  N =
✟

Q 90   50.0  0.0 17  50 4
✟

  N +2
✟

4 680   49.0  1.0
26  39 3

✟ ✟
2 800   49.0  1.0 20  45 2

✟
  V -1

✟
4 50   46.0  4.0 51  16 4

✟
  N +2

✟
4 680   49.0  1.0

6  8 3
✟

  V -4
✟

A 400   45.0  5.0 35  30 3
✟

  V -1
✟

2 50   46.0  4.0 2  14 4
✟

  S +1
✟

J 650   24.0  26.0
40  25 3

✟ ✟
9 400   45.0  5.0 44  21 3

✟
  V -1

✟
J 50   46.0  4.0 3  13 4

✟
  N +1

✟
4 650   24.0  26.0

1  13 2
✟

  V -3
✟

A 300   33.0  17.0 41  24 3
✟

  S -2
✟

7 -100 41.0  9.0 7  9 4
✟

  N +1
✟

3 650   24.0  26.0
2  12 3

✟ ✟
6 300   33.0  17.0 42  23 3

N
  N -2

✟
3 -100 41.0  9.0 10  6 4

✟
  N +1

✟
4 650   24.0  26.0

14  51 3
✟ ✟

6 300   33.0  17.0 1  13 2
✟ ✟

T -110 29.0  21.0 11  5 4
✟

  N +1
✟

Q 650   24.0  26.0
19  46 2

✟
  V -3

✟
A 300   33.0  17.0 2  12 2

✟
  V =

✟
5 -110 29.0  21.0 12  4 4

✟
  N +1

✟
4 650   24.0  26.0

20  45 3
✟ ✟

9 300   33.0  17.0 11  3 2
✟

  V =
✟

J -110 29.0  21.0 15  1 4
✟

  N +1
✟

2 650   24.0  26.0
34  31 2

N ✟
9 300   33.0  17.0 14  51 2

✟ ✟
3 -110 29.0  21.0 20  47 4

✟
  S +1

✟
J 650   24.0  26.0

36  29 3
✟ ✟

9 300   33.0  17.0 19  46 2
✟ ✟

T -110 29.0  21.0 21  46 4
✟

  S +1
✟

5 650   24.0  26.0
44  21 3

✟ ✟
3 300   33.0  17.0 22  43 2

✟
  V =

✟
J -110 29.0  21.0 23  44 4

✟
  N +1

✟
4 650   24.0  26.0

47  18 3
✟ ✟

6 300   33.0  17.0 26  39 2
✟ ✟

3 -110 29.0  21.0 34  33 4
✟

  S +1
✟

J 650   24.0  26.0
52  7 3

✟ ✟
6 300   33.0  17.0 47  18 2

✟
  V =

✟
2 -110 29.0  21.0 35  32 4

✟
  S +1

✟
J 650   24.0  26.0

11  3 3
✟ ✟

6 200   16.0  34.0 48  17 2
✟

  V =
✟

5 -110 29.0  21.0 36  31 4
✟

  S +1
✟

J 650   24.0  26.0
22  43 2

✟
  V -2

✟
A 200   16.0  34.0 50  15 2

✟ ✟
A -110 29.0  21.0 37  30 4

✟
  N +1

✟
5 650   24.0  26.0

35  30 2
✟

  V -2
✟

Q 200   16.0  34.0 9  5 2
✟

  V +1
✟

6 -140 15.0  35.0 38  29 4
✟

  N +1
✟

4 650   24.0  26.0
38  27 3

✟ ✟
9 200   16.0  34.0 16  49 2

✟
  V +1

✟
2 -140 15.0  35.0 39  28 4

✟
  S +1

✟
5 650   24.0  26.0

41  24 3
✟

  V -2
✟

A 200   16.0  34.0 37  28 2
✟

  V +1
✟

4 -140 15.0  35.0 41  26 4
✟

  S +1
✟

J 650   24.0  26.0
48  17 3

✟ ✟
6 200   16.0  34.0 40  25 2

✟ ✟
T -140 15.0  35.0 42  25 4

✟
  N +1

✟
3 650   24.0  26.0

50  15 3
✟ ✟

6 200   16.0  34.0 36  29 3
✟

  S -3
✟

9 -150 9.0  41.0 43  24 4
✟

  N +1
✟

A 650   24.0  26.0
16  49 2

✟
  S =

✟
Q 110   8.0  42.0 52  7 1

N
  V +2

✟
2 -150 9.0  41.0 45  22 4

✟
  N +1

✟
Q 650   24.0  26.0

42  23 2
✟

  N =
✟

A 90   6.0  44.0 38  27 2
✟ ✟

A -170 6.0  44.0 48  19 4
✟

  N +1
✟

4 650   24.0  26.0
37  28 4

✟
  S -1

✟
5 -100 4.0  46.0 33  32 3

✟ ✟
T -530 4.0  46.0 49  18 4

✟
  N +1

✟
Q 650   24.0  26.0

33  32 4
✟

  S -2
✟

Q -200 2.0  48.0 10  4 3
✟ ✟

T -630 2.0  48.0 52  8 4
✟

  S +1
✟

J 650   24.0  26.0
9  5 3

✟
  N -3

✟
3 -300 0.0  50.0 34  31 4

✟
 D S -4

✟
7 -800 0.0  50.0 27  40 6

✟
  N -1

✟
A -100 0.0  50.0

   
   

16
Väst
ÖV

✟ED9
✟63
✟KD1086
✟K102

✟543
✟109542
✟3
✟8653

✟KKn76
✟EK87
✟754
✟E4

✟1082
✟DKn
✟EKn92
✟DKn97

Bästa kontrakt
6NT N  = 990

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 12 9 11 12
S 8 12 9 11 12
Ö 4 1 4 1 1
V 4 1 4 1 1

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

17
Nord
Ingen

✟KD10954
✟Kn109
✟9
✟ED4

✟832
✟432
✟Kn10743
✟K7

✟-
✟ED85
✟ED62
✟Kn9652

✟EKn76
✟K76
✟K85
✟1083

Bästa kontrakt
3NT S  = 400

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 10 7 9 9 8
S 10 7 9 9 9
Ö 3 6 3 4 4
V 3 6 3 3 4

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

18
Öst
NS

✟EDKn7
✟765
✟EK3
✟Kn65

✟K
✟KKn984
✟Kn85
✟D1043

✟1098654
✟10
✟D102
✟K72

✟32
✟ED32
✟9764
✟E98

Bästa kontrakt
5✟ E D -3 500

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 5 6 5 10 7
S 5 6 5 10 7
Ö 7 6 8 3 4
V 7 6 8 3 4

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

35  32 1
✟ ✟

A 800   50.0  0.0 8  10 3
N

  S +1
✟

7 430   50.0  0.0 37  32 4
✟ ✟

T 500   50.0  0.0
2  14 4

N
  S +2

✟
J 490   37.0  13.0 11  7 3

N
  S =

✟
8 400   39.0  11.0 8  10 2

✟
  N +2

✟
K 170   48.0  2.0

11  5 3
N

  N +3
✟

3 490   37.0  13.0 12  6 3
N

  S =
✟

5 400   39.0  11.0 1  17 3
✟

  N =
✟

4 140   34.0  16.0
12  4 3

N
  N +3

✟
2 490   37.0  13.0 21  48 3

N
  S =

✟
6 400   39.0  11.0 3  15 2

✟
  N +1

✟
5 140   34.0  16.0

15  1 4
N

  N +2
✟

T 490   37.0  13.0 22  47 3
N

  S =
✟

5 400   39.0  11.0 11  7 2
✟

  N +1
✟

4 140   34.0  16.0
17  50 3

N
  N +3

✟
3 490   37.0  13.0 35  34 3

N
  S =

✟
3 400   39.0  11.0 12  6 2

✟
  N +1

✟
4 140   34.0  16.0

20  47 3
N

  N +3
✟

T 490   37.0  13.0 36  33 3
N

  S =
✟

6 400   39.0  11.0 18  51 3
✟

  S =
✟

2 140   34.0  16.0
21  46 3

N
  N +3

✟
2 490   37.0  13.0 39  30 3

N
  S =

✟
5 400   39.0  11.0 22  47 3

✟
  S =

✟
A 140   34.0  16.0
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37  30 3
N

  S +3
✟

Q 490   37.0  13.0 44  25 3
N

  S =
✟

5 400   39.0  11.0 24  45 2
✟

  N +1
✟

5 140   34.0  16.0
42  25 3

N
  N +3

✟
3 490   37.0  13.0 46  23 3

N
  S =

✟
6 400   39.0  11.0 35  34 3

✟
  S =

✟
6 140   34.0  16.0

43  24 3
N

  N +3
✟

3 490   37.0  13.0 49  20 3
N

  S =
✟

7 400   39.0  11.0 36  33 3
✟

  S =
✟

A 140   34.0  16.0
45  22 3

N
  N +3

✟
2 490   37.0  13.0 13  5 2

✟
  N +3

✟
K 200   27.0  23.0 39  30 3

✟
  N =

✟
3 140   34.0  16.0

49  18 3
N

  S +3
✟

Q 490   37.0  13.0 18  51 2
✟

  N +3
✟

K 200   27.0  23.0 42  27 3
✟

  S =
✟

3 140   34.0  16.0
48  19 4

✟
  S +2

✟
Q 480   24.0  26.0 42  27 3

✟
  S +1

✟
3 170   23.0  27.0 43  26 2

✟
  N +1

✟
5 140   34.0  16.0

3  13 3
N

  N +2
✟

T 460   19.0  31.0 50  19 2
✟

  N +2
✟

J 170   23.0  27.0 52  9 3
✟

  S =
✟

A 140   34.0  16.0
23  44 3

N
  N +2

✟
9 460   19.0  31.0 4  14 2

✟
  N +1

✟
J 140   19.0  31.0 28  41 2

✟
  N =

✟
5 110   20.0  30.0

34  33 3
N

  N +2
✟

T 460   19.0  31.0 43  26 2
✟

  N +1
✟

2 140   19.0  31.0 4  14 4
✟ ✟

T 100   17.0  33.0
36  31 3

N
  S +2

✟
Q 460   19.0  31.0 1  17 3

N
  S -1

✟
6 -50 9.0  41.0 21  48 4

✟ ✟
9 100   17.0  33.0

39  28 4
✟

  N +1
✟

3 450   14.0  36.0 3  15 4
✟

  S -1
✟

3 -50 9.0  41.0 46  23 3
✟ ✟

T 50   14.0  36.0
7  9 3

N
  N +1

✟
3 430   7.0  43.0 16  2 3

N
  S -1

✟
3 -50 9.0  41.0 40  29 3

✟
  S -1

✟
A -100 11.0  39.0

10  6 3
N

  N +1
✟

4 430   7.0  43.0 24  45 3
N

  S -1
✟

3 -50 9.0  41.0 44  25 3
✟

  S -1
✟

A -100 11.0  39.0
27  40 3

N
  N +1

✟
5 430   7.0  43.0 28  41 3

N
  S -1

✟
5 -50 9.0  41.0 38  31 3

✟ ✟
5 -140 7.0  43.0

38  29 3
N

  N +1
✟

5 430   7.0  43.0 38  31 3
N

  S -1
✟

6 -50 9.0  41.0 49  20 3
✟ ✟

T -140 7.0  43.0
41  26 3

N
  N +1

✟
4 430   7.0  43.0 40  29 3

N
  S -1

✟
3 -50 9.0  41.0 13  5 4

✟
  S -2

✟
A -200 2.0  48.0

52  8 3
N

  N +1
✟

5 430   7.0  43.0 52  9 5
✟

  S -1
✟

6 -50 9.0  41.0 16  2 4
✟

  N -2
✟

2 -200 2.0  48.0
51  16 2

✟
  V -3

✟
6 300   0.0  50.0 37  32 5

✟
  S -3

✟
3 -150 0.0  50.0 50  19 2

✟
  S -2

✟
2 -200 2.0  48.0

  50  19  Pen/Pen -5.0  0.0
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19
Syd
ÖV

✟Kn1064
✟5
✟K9875
✟E54

✟D
✟E764
✟Kn6
✟DKn10983

✟953
✟DKn1032
✟D1043
✟K

✟EK872
✟K98
✟E2
✟762

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ W  = -130

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 2 8 5 4 6
S 2 8 5 4 6
Ö 10 5 7 7 7
V 10 5 7 7 7

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

20
Väst
Alla

✟E1086
✟EKD7
✟62
✟D53

✟D972
✟1062
✟EDKn7
✟K2

✟K43
✟943
✟K8
✟Kn8764

✟Kn5
✟Kn85
✟109543
✟E109

Bästa kontrakt
3✟ N  = 110

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 9 6 8 8 7
S 8 6 8 8 7
Ö 3 7 4 5 6
V 3 7 4 5 6

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

21
Nord
NS

✟8732
✟876
✟Kn7
✟EKn63

✟95
✟DKn10532
✟E865
✟K

✟EKDKn
✟94
✟K10
✟98754

✟1064
✟EK
✟D9432
✟D102

Bästa kontrakt
4✟ E D -1 100

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 4 4 9 6
S 8 4 4 9 6
Ö 4 9 9 4 7
V 4 9 9 4 7

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

4  16 3
N ✟

5 300   50.0  0.0 37  34 1
N

  N +3
✟

6 180   50.0  0.0 13  9 2
✟

  N +1
✟

K 140   47.3  2.7
5  15 3

N
  V -2

✟
2 200   42.0  8.0 2  18 1

N
  N +1

✟
7 120   36.0  14.0 18  4 2

✟
  S +1

✟
A 140   47.3  2.7

9  11 3
N

  V -2
✟

5 200   42.0  8.0 4  16 1
N

  N +1
✟

7 120   36.0  14.0 41  32 2
✟

  S +1
✟

K 140   47.3  2.7
12  8 3

N
  V -2

✟
5 200   42.0  8.0 5  15 1

N
  N +1

✟
3 120   36.0  14.0 6  16 4

✟ ✟
A 50   40.7  9.3

17  3 3
N

  V -2
✟

5 200   42.0  8.0 12  8 1
N

  N +1
✟

2 120   36.0  14.0 26  47 4
✟ ✟

A 50   40.7  9.3
23  48 3

N
  V -2

✟
5 200   42.0  8.0 13  7 1

N
  N +1

✟
2 120   36.0  14.0 37  36 4

✟ ✟
J 50   40.7  9.3

41  30 3
N

  V -2
✟

8 200   42.0  8.0 14  6 1
N

  N +1
✟

2 120   36.0  14.0 14  8 2
✟ ✟

A -140 34.0  16.0
51  20 3

N
  V -2

✟
8 200   42.0  8.0 17  3 1

N
  N +1

✟
7 120   36.0  14.0 23  50 3

✟ ✟
A -140 34.0  16.0

29  42 3
N ✟

Q 100   30.0  20.0 19  1 1
N

  N +1
✟

2 120   36.0  14.0 38  35 3
✟ ✟

A -140 34.0  16.0
37  34 2

N
  V -1

✟
7 100   30.0  20.0 25  46 1

N
  N +1

✟
7 120   36.0  14.0 1  21 2

✟ ✟
A -170 16.0  34.0

47  24 3
N

  V -1
✟

5 100   30.0  20.0 36  35 1
N

  N +1
✟

3 120   36.0  14.0 3  19 3
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
50  21 3

N
  V -1

✟
5 100   30.0  20.0 38  33 1

N
  N +1

✟
7 120   36.0  14.0 5  17 3

✟ ✟
A -170 16.0  34.0

52  10 5
✟ ✟

Q 100   30.0  20.0 47  24 1
N

  N +1
✟

7 120   36.0  14.0 10  12 3
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
40  31 2

✟
  S -2

✟
A -100 24.0  26.0 50  21 1

N
  N +1

✟
2 120   36.0  14.0 15  7 3

✟ ✟
A -170 16.0  34.0

2  18 1
N ✟

Q -120 18.0  32.0 9  11 2
✟

  N =
✟

2 110   22.0  28.0 20  2 2
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
22  49 1

N ✟
Q -120 18.0  32.0 22  49 1

N
  N =

✟
7 90   11.0  39.0 24  49 3

✟ ✟
A -170 16.0  34.0

39  32 1
N ✟

Q -120 18.0  32.0 29  42 1
N

  N =
✟

2 90   11.0  39.0 30  43 3
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
43  28 1

N ✟
Q -120 18.0  32.0 39  32 1

N
  N =

✟
7 90   11.0  39.0 39  34 2

✟ ✟
K -170 16.0  34.0

45  26 1
N ✟

Q -120 18.0  32.0 40  31 1
N

  N =
✟

3 90   11.0  39.0 40  33 2
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
13  7 4

✟ ✟
Q -130 12.0  38.0 41  30 1

N
  N =

✟
7 90   11.0  39.0 42  31 2

✟ ✟
A -170 16.0  34.0

38  33 2
✟

  V +1
✟

5 -140 10.0  40.0 43  28 1
N

  N =
✟

2 90   11.0  39.0 45  28 3
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
19  1 3

✟
  V +2

✟
4 -150 7.0  43.0 44  27 1

N
  N =

✟
2 90   11.0  39.0 46  27 3

✟ ✟
K -170 16.0  34.0

44  27 3
✟

  V +2
✟

T -150 7.0  43.0 45  26 1
N

  N =
✟

2 90   11.0  39.0 51  22 2
✟ ✟

A -170 16.0  34.0
36  35 5

✟ ✟
Q -600 4.0  46.0 51  20 1

N
  N =

✟
2 90   11.0  39.0 52  11 3

✟ ✟
A -170 16.0  34.0

14  6 3
N ✟

J -630 2.0  48.0 52  10 1
N

  S =
✟

J 90   11.0  39.0 44  29 4
✟

  V =
✟

K -420 0.0  50.0
25  46 3

N
  V +2

✟
4 -660 0.0  50.0 23  48 2

N
  N -1

✟
2 -100 0.0  50.0 48  25  12C1c   44.0  6.0

   
   

22
Öst
ÖV

✟10742
✟D
✟E10964
✟K97

✟KKn65
✟K109763
✟K7
✟E

✟9
✟852
✟D853
✟Kn8432

✟ED83
✟EKn4
✟Kn2
✟D1065

Bästa kontrakt
7✟ S D -6 -1400

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 6 7 1 1 1
S 6 7 1 1 1
Ö 7 5 12 12 11
V 7 5 12 12 11

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

23
Syd
Alla

✟Kn7
✟E10984
✟87
✟6532

✟1098
✟KD73
✟ED6432
✟-

✟D542
✟652
✟105
✟10987

✟EK63
✟Kn
✟KKn9
✟EKDKn4

Bästa kontrakt
6NT W  = -1440

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 0 0 3 1 0
S 0 0 3 1 0
Ö 12 12 10 11 12
V 12 12 10 11 12

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

24
Väst
Ingen

✟10
✟EKn1072
✟K832
✟984

✟8643
✟K86
✟D1095
✟D3

✟EKKn9
✟543
✟E7
✟Kn1072

✟D752
✟D9
✟Kn64
✟EK65

Bästa kontrakt
2NT N  = 120

✟ ✟ ✟ ✟ NT
N 8 7 8 6 8
S 8 7 8 6 8
Ö 5 6 3 6 5
V 5 6 3 6 5

Par Kontr Ut Res Poäng

52  11 6
✟

  V -2
✟

4 200   50.0  0.0 4  20 7
N

 D V -1
✟

A 200   50.0  0.0 24  51 2
✟

 D V -3
✟

T 500   50.0  0.0
13  9 4

✟
  V -1

✟
4 100   47.0  3.0 46  29 4

✟
  V +2

✟
6 -170 48.0  2.0 47  28 4

✟
  N =

✟
4 420   48.0  2.0

24  49 6
✟

  V -1
✟

A 100   47.0  3.0 14  10 4
✟

  V +1
✟

A -650 46.0  4.0 6  18 3
✟

 D V -2
✟

T 300   43.0  7.0
5  17 4

✟ ✟
Q -620 44.0  6.0 1  23 3

N ✟
6 -690 42.0  8.0 21  3 3

✟
 D V -2

✟
8 300   43.0  7.0

3  19 4
✟

  V +1
✟

7 -650 38.0  12.0 7  17 3
N ✟

2 -690 42.0  8.0 42  33 3
✟ ✟

3 300   43.0  7.0
6  16 4

✟
  V +1

✟
Q -650 38.0  12.0 42  33 3

N ✟
3 -690 42.0  8.0 52  12 3

✟
 D V -2

✟
A 300   43.0  7.0

30  43 4
✟

  V +1
✟

4 -650 38.0  12.0 25  50 3
N ✟

T -720 36.0  14.0 27  48 2
✟

  N +2
✟

9 170   36.0  14.0
38  35 4

✟
  V +1

✟
2 -650 38.0  12.0 47  28 4

N ✟
T -720 36.0  14.0 45  30 3

✟
  N +1

✟
4 170   36.0  14.0
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46  27 4
✟

  V +1
✟

7 -650 38.0  12.0 52  12 3
N

  V +4
✟

T -720 36.0  14.0 49  26 3
✟

  N +1
✟

9 170   36.0  14.0
1  21 4

✟ ✟
9 -680 21.0  29.0 11  13 6

✟ ✟
T -1370 27.0  23.0 19  5 2

✟ ✟
J 150   31.0  19.0

14  8 4
✟ ✟

9 -680 21.0  29.0 16  8 6
✟ ✟

2 -1370 27.0  23.0 41  34 3
✟

  V -3
✟

A 150   31.0  19.0
18  4 4

✟ ✟
2 -680 21.0  29.0 27  48 6

✟ ✟
2 -1370 27.0  23.0 4  20 3

✟
  N =

✟
Q 140   23.0  27.0

20  2 4
✟

  V +2
✟

A -680 21.0  29.0 40  35 6
✟ ✟

2 -1370 27.0  23.0 11  13 3
✟

  N =
✟

Q 140   23.0  27.0
23  50 4

✟
  V +2

✟
A -680 21.0  29.0 43  32 6

✟ ✟
2 -1370 27.0  23.0 16  8 3

✟
  N =

✟
Q 140   23.0  27.0

37  36 5
✟ ✟

9 -680 21.0  29.0 49  26 6
✟

  V =
✟

A -1370 27.0  23.0 31  44 2
✟

  N +1
✟

T 140   23.0  27.0
39  34 4

✟ ✟
9 -680 21.0  29.0 2  22 6

✟ ✟
3 -1390 15.0  35.0 38  37 2

✟
  N +1

✟
Q 140   23.0  27.0

41  32 4
✟ ✟

9 -680 21.0  29.0 21  3 6
✟ ✟

T -1390 15.0  35.0 40  35 2
✟

  S +1
✟

A 140   23.0  27.0
44  29 4

✟ ✟
9 -680 21.0  29.0 38  37 6

✟ ✟
T -1390 15.0  35.0 15  9 1

N
  N +1

✟
2 120   16.0  34.0

45  28 4
✟ ✟

9 -680 21.0  29.0 39  36 6
✟ ✟

T -1390 15.0  35.0 7  17 2
✟

 D V -1
✟

T 100   14.0  36.0
48  25 5

✟ ✟
9 -680 21.0  29.0 41  34 6

✟ ✟
T -1390 15.0  35.0 1  23 4

✟
  S -1

✟
A -50 10.0  40.0

51  22 4
✟ ✟

9 -680 21.0  29.0 45  30 6
✟ ✟

T -1390 15.0  35.0 2  22 3
✟

  N -1
✟

Q -50 10.0  40.0
10  12 6

✟ ✟
9 -1430 4.0  46.0 6  18 6

N
  V =

✟
A -1440 6.0  44.0 25  50 4

✟
  N -1

✟
Q -50 10.0  40.0

15  7 6
✟

  V =
✟

A -1430 4.0  46.0 19  5 6
N ✟

2 -1440 6.0  44.0 14  10 3
N

 D S -1
✟

K -100 5.0  45.0
26  47 6

✟ ✟
9 -1430 4.0  46.0 31  44 6

N ✟
2 -1440 6.0  44.0 46  29 4

✟
  N -2

✟
9 -100 5.0  45.0

40  33 6
✟ ✟

T -1430 4.0  46.0 15  9 6
N ✟

T -1470 1.0  49.0 39  36 4
✟

  N -3
✟

Q -150 2.0  48.0
42  31 6

✟ ✟
3 -1430 4.0  46.0 24  51 6

N ✟
T -1470 1.0  49.0 43  32 2

✟ ✟
A -180 0.0  50.0
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